3 Corporate Planning 187,221   105,434   (81,787)

4 Corporate Services 0 0 0

5 External Relations 0 0 0

6 Human Resources 0 0 0

7 IT & Telecom 0 0 0

8 Legal 250,000   246,291   (3,709)

9 Project Assurance 0 0 0

10 Tax 0 0 0

11 Energy Delivery Florida 0 0 0

12 Nuclear Generation 5,882   13,177   7,295

13 Transmission 0 0 0

14 Other 0 0 0

15 Total $562,664 $476,930 ($85,734)

LEVY COUNTY NUCLEAR 1 & 2

Site Selection, Preconstruction Costs, and Carrying Costs on Construction Cost Balance

Final True-Up Filing:  O&M Expenditures Allocated or Assigned to Other Recovery Mechanisms

(D)

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Explanation

Page 8 of 13

Duke Energy Florida Appendix C

AFUDC Rate Computation Witness: Thomas G. Foster

Calculation of Jurisdictional Capital Structure Docket No. 140009-EI

Exhibit:  (TGF - 2)

(Page 1 of 2)

For January through June 2013 Only

13 Month Avg Weighted

System Specific Adj System Prorata Adjusted Avg

Notes per Books SYS Adj'd Adjs Retail Ratio Cost Rate cost

Common Equity 2,715,814$   874,683   3,590,497   (906,746)   2,683,751   57.83% 11.75% 6.795%

Preferred Stock (1) 33,497   -   33,497   (8,459)   25,038   0.54% 4.51% 0.024%

Long Term Debt -Fixed (1) 2,131,302   (97,379)   2,033,923   (513,648)   1,520,275   32.76% 5.73% 1.877%

Short Term Debt (1) 72,288   (38,652)   33,636   (8,494)   25,142   0.54% 4.04% 0.022%

Customer Deposits

  - Active (1) 136,401   -   136,401   (34,447)   101,954   2.20% 5.92% 0.130%

  - Inactive

Investment Tax Credit 26,572   1,587   28,159   (7,111)   0.000%

   Equity (2) -   13,481   0.29% 0.00% 0.000%

   Debt (2) -   7,566   0.16% 0.00% 0.000%

Deferred Income Taxes (1) 407,236   6,596   413,832   (104,509)   309,323   6.67% 0.00% 0.000%

FAS 109 DIT-Net (1) (56,547)   (5,098)   (61,645)   15,568   (46,077)   -0.99% 0.00% 0.000%

5,466,563$   741,737   6,208,300   (1,567,848)   4,640,452   100.00% 8.848%

Notes:

(1) Cost Rates and Balances are 13 Month Average

(2) Post '70 ITC credits assigned a zero-cost rate per FPSC Order No. 19282, Docket No. 880157-EI.

Page 9 of 13

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Appendix C

Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure Witness: Thomas G. Foster

FPSC Adjusted Basis Docket No. 140009-EI

December 2012 Exhibit:  (TGF - 2)

(Page 2 of 2)

For July  - December 2013 Only

System Per Specific Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted Cost Weighted Cost Weighted

Books Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted Retail Rate Cost Rate Cost Rate Cost

Common Equity $4,767,157,537 657,669,241   ($813,779,810) $4,611,046,968 $3,753,238,636 46.36% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%

Preferred Stock 33,496,700 (5,024,850)   28,471,850   23,175,138   0.29% 4.51% 0.01% 4.51% 0.01% 4.51% 0.01%

Long Term Debt - Fixed 4,491,809,896 0 (673,817,682)   3,817,992,215   3,107,718,483   38.39% 5.78% 2.22% 5.78% 2.22% 5.78% 2.22%

Short Term Debt   * 232,034,133 (51,903,909) (27,021,386)   153,108,838   124,625,494   1.54% 0.60% 0.01% 0.60% 0.01% 0.60% 0.01%

Customer Deposits

Active 214,453,652 (32,170,253)   182,283,398   182,283,398   2.25% 5.36% 0.12% 5.36% 0.12% 5.36% 0.12%

Inactive 1,280,766 (192,128)   1,088,638   1,088,638   0.01%

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,450,862 (517,665)   2,933,197

Equity   1,309,719   0.02% 9.58% 0.00% 10.59% 0.00% 11.59% 0.00%

Debt   1,077,805   0.01% 5.85% 0.00% 5.85% 0.00% 5.85% 0.00%

Deferred Income Taxes 1,365,618,849 155,326,427 (228,157,434)   1,292,787,842   1,052,286,240   13.00%

FAS 109 DIT - Net (218,650,949) 32,799,891   (185,851,058)   (151,276,570)   -1.87%

Total $10,890,651,446 $761,091,759 ($1,747,881,316) $9,903,861,889 $8,095,526,982 100.00% 6.76% 7.23% 7.69%

Equity 4.88%

* Daily Weighted Average Debt 2.35%

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling Total 7.23%

Low Point Mid Point High Point

Ratio

Page 10 of 13

EXPLANATION:  Provide a description of the major tasks performed within the Preconstruction category for the year. Appendix D

List generation expenses separate from transmission in the same order appearing on 2013 Detail Schedule Witness: C. Fallon

Docket No. 140009-EI

COMPANY: Exhibit:  (TGF - 2)

Duke Energy Florida (Page 1 of 2)

DOCKET NO.:

140009-EI For Year Ended 12/31/2013

Line Major Task & Description

No. for amounts on 2013 Detail Schedule

[…]

No. Description Estimated/Actual Actual Amount

Allocated or Assigned

O&M Expenditures

1 Accounting $112,821 $98,190 ($14,631)
2 Corporate Communications 0 0 0
3 Corporate Planning 191,563 75,088 (116,475)
4 Corporate Services 0 0 0

5 External Relations 0 0 0
6 Human Resources 0 0 0
7 IT & Telecom 0 0 0

8 Legal 225,000 94,372 (130,628)
9 Project Assurance 0 0 0

10 Tax 0 0 0
11 Energy Delivery Florida 0 0 0

12 Nuclear Generation 0 0 0
13 Transmission 0 0 0
14 Other 0 0 0

15 Total $529,384 $267,649 ($261,735)

Note:

System Estimated/Actual from May 1, 2013 Estimated/Actual Filing in Docket No. 130009-EI.

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Minor variance from estimated amount.

Explanation

CRYSTAL RIVER UNIT 3 UPRATE

Final True-Up Filing:  O&M Expenditures Allocated or Assigned to Other Recovery Mechanisms

(D)

Page 8 of 14

Duke Energy Florida Appendix C

AFUDC Rate Computation Witness: Thomas G. Foster

Calculation of Jurisdictional Capital Structure Docket No. 140009-EI

Exhibit:  (TGF - 3)

(Page 1 of 2)

For January 2013 Only

13 Month Avg Weighted

System Specific Adj System Prorata Adjusted Avg

Notes per Books SYS Adj'd Adjs Retail Ratio Cost Rate cost

Common Equity 2,715,814$   874,683   3,590,497   (906,746)   2,683,751   57.83% 11.75% 6.795%

Preferred Stock (1) 33,497   -   33,497   (8,459)   25,038   0.54% 4.51% 0.024%

Long Term Debt -Fixed (1) 2,131,302   (97,379)   2,033,923   (513,648)   1,520,275   32.76% 5.73% 1.877%

Short Term Debt (1) 72,288   (38,652)   33,636   (8,494)   25,142   0.54% 4.04% 0.022%

Customer Deposits

  - Active (1) 136,401   -   136,401   (34,447)   101,954   2.20% 5.92% 0.130%

  - Inactive

Investment Tax Credit 26,572   1,587   28,159   (7,111)   0.000%

   Equity (2) -   13,481   0.29% 0.00% 0.000%

   Debt (2) -   7,566   0.16% 0.00% 0.000%

Deferred Income Taxes (1) 407,236   6,596   413,832   (104,509)   309,323   6.67% 0.00% 0.000%

FAS 109 DIT-Net (1) (56,547)   (5,098)   (61,645)   15,568   (46,077)   -0.99% 0.00% 0.000%
5,466,563$   741,737   6,208,300   (1,567,848)   4,640,452   100.00% 8.848%

Notes:

(1) Cost Rates and Balances are 13 Month Average

(2) Post '70 ITC credits assigned a zero-cost rate per FPSC Order No. 19282, Docket No. 880157-EI.

Page 9 of 14

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Appendix C
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure Witness: Thomas G. Foster
FPSC Adjusted Basis Docket No. 140009-EI
December 2012 Exhibit:  (TGF - 3)

(Page 2 of 2)
For February - December 2013 Only

System Per Specific Pro Rata System FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted Cost Weighted Cost Weighted

Books Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted Retail Rate Cost Rate Cost Rate Cost

Common Equity $4,767,157,537 657,669,241   ($813,779,810) $4,611,046,968 $3,753,238,636 46.36% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%

Preferred Stock 33,496,700 (5,024,850)   28,471,850   23,175,138   0.29% 4.51% 0.01% 4.51% 0.01% 4.51% 0.01%

Long Term Debt - Fixed 4,491,809,896 0 (673,817,682)   3,817,992,215   3,107,718,483   38.39% 5.78% 2.22% 5.78% 2.22% 5.78% 2.22%

Short Term Debt   * 232,034,133 (51,903,909) (27,021,386)   153,108,838   124,625,494   1.54% 0.60% 0.01% 0.60% 0.01% 0.60% 0.01%

Customer Deposits

Active 214,453,652 (32,170,253)   182,283,398   182,283,398   2.25% 5.36% 0.12% 5.36% 0.12% 5.36% 0.12%

Inactive 1,280,766 (192,128)   1,088,638   1,088,638   0.01%

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,450,862 (517,665)   2,933,197

Equity   1,309,719   0.02% 9.58% 0.00% 10.59% 0.00% 11.59% 0.00%

Debt   1,077,805   0.01% 5.85% 0.00% 5.85% 0.00% 5.85% 0.00%

Deferred Income Taxes 1,365,618,849 155,326,427 (228,157,434)   1,292,787,842   1,052,286,240   13.00%

FAS 109 DIT - Net (218,650,949) 32,799,891   (185,851,058)   (151,276,570)   -1.87%

Total $10,890,651,446 $761,091,759 ($1,747,881,316) $9,903,861,889 $8,095,526,982 100.00% 6.76% 7.23% 7.69%

Equity 4.88%

* Daily Weighted Average Debt 2.35%

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling Total 7.23%

Low Point Mid Point High Point

Ratio

Page 10 of 14

CRYSTAL RIVER UNIT 3 UPRATE

Actual Estimated Filing: Construction Category - Description of Monthly Cost Additions

EXPLANATION:  Provide a description of the major tasks performed within the Construction category for the year. Appendix D

List generation expenses separate from transmission in the same order appearing on 2013 Detail Schedule. Witness: M. Delowery

Docket No. 140009-EI

COMPANY: Exhibit:  (TGF - 3)

Duke Energy Florida (Page 1 of 2)